VOL I APPENDIX 1 2-3400
Scenario # Description BETC1 Detail
CTA2 or Treasury Source
System
Impact to
Business Line or
FBWT3
Funds Held Outside of Treasury (FHOT) Posting Scenarios

CASH AND INVESTMENTS HELD OUTSIDE OF THE U.S. TREASURY TRANSACTION GUIDE
Superscript Definitions
1 – Business Event Type Code
2 - Classification Transactions & Accountability (CTA) Module in the CARS system NOTE - Transactions currently processed through CTA will
soon be captured in the Transfers & Non-Cash (TANC) module in CARS.  Will be released in Q1 FY 2023
3 – Fund Balance with Treasury or 1010 Balance
4 – Non-Treasury General Account
5 – Funds Held Outside of Treasury (edit 5 in the GTAS System)
6 – Treasury General Account aka FBWT
7 – Non-Federal Investments (edit 11 in GTAS System)
8 – Federal Investments (edit 12 in GTAS System)
9 – Federal Treasury Securities purchased from a secondary market (non-GAS Securities)
10 – “DISB” BETC may be further expanded to include “DISGF” and “DISNGF”
11 – “COLL” may be used or other collection type BETCs (i.e., COLUVRCT or COLAVRCT) may be more appropriate depending on fund type
Federal Securities9 (Marketable) Posting Scenarios
Follow this link for Marketable Treasury Security posting scenarios:  Please contact the Federal Investments & Borrowings Branch (contact information
below) with questions related to Treasury Marketable Securities.    If using a Non-TGA account to engage in Marketable Treasury Security activity use
FHOT BETCS to capture net impact to Non-TGA balance.   Please contact the Cash Accounting Branch with any questions related to FHOT postings.
Phone: 304-480-5151 Option 3
Email:: FedInvestor@fiscal.treasury.gov
Address: Department of the Treasury
Bureau of the Fiscal Service
Federal Investments and Borrowings Branch
PO Box 1328
Parkersburg, WV 26106-1328